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1769 WEST PERSHING ROAD 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 3: 

Attendees of the August 10, 2022, Pre-Submission Meeting 
 
 

This Addendum No. 3 to the Request for Proposals (RFP) for 1769 W. Pershing Road 
provides information on the panelists and attendees of the August 10, 2022, pre-
submission meeting that was hosted by the Department of Planning and Development 
via Zoom webinar. 
 
The following City representatives were panelists on the pre-submission meeting to 
answer questions: 
 

Name Department 
Dijana Cuvalo Planning & Development / Landmarks 
Arthur Dolinsky Law 
Dave Graham Public Health 
William Higgins Transportation 
Christopher Jang Planning & Development / Planning & Design 

Tim Jeffries Planning & Development / Financial Incentives 
Emmett Morrissey Planning & Development / Financial Incentives 
Jennifer Muss Assets & Information Systems 
Jason Roberts Assets & Information Systems 
Peter Strazzabosco Planning & Development / Communications 
Nolan Zaroff Planning & Development / Planning & Design 

 
 
Below is a list of individuals who attended the pre-submission meeting, their contact 
information, and (if identifiable) who they represent: 
 

Name Email Address Representing 

aaron aaron@8hospitality.com  
AJ ajpatton10@gmail.com  
Alex Shelly ashelly@DAAMprojects.com DAAM Projects 

Andrea Gunning agunning@jlkarch.com JLK Architects 

Andrew Buck abuck@kooarchitecture.com Koo Architects 

Aude Lucien aude.lucien@arup.com Arup 

Brett Katz brett@ariesre.com  
Carolina Ruiz caro@jgma.com JGMA 

Carolyn cvazquez1008@yahoo.com  
Craig Reschke craig.reschke@future-firm.org  
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Daniel Michaud dmichaud@hga.com HGA 

Emily Dabrowski emily.dabrowski@stantec.com Stantec 

Gabriela gabigabi1@yahoo.com  
GREG GFAULK@AMERITECH.NET  
Heather hskomba@mccafferyinc.com  
Ilana Sepiashvili isepiashvili@eaachicago.com  
Jack jack.hubbard@am.jll.com Jones Lang Lasalle 

Jacob jacob.bolitho@cityofchicago.org City of Chicago 

James Young jyoung@boothhansen.com Booth Hansen 

Jesper Dalskov jesper.dalskov@stantec.com Stantec 

Jim Mark jmark@wightco.com Wight Co. 

Joey joey@aberdeendevelopment.com Aberdeen Development 

John Andrews Wesjwa@gmail.com  
John Scuras jscuras@paladininvestment.com Paladin Investment 

Kevin Waco kwaco@rex.one  
Laura Weathered nnwac.chicago@gmail.com  
Lisa Wogan Lwogan@jjeffers.com J Jeffers 

Mark mschaer@jjeffers.com J Jeffers 

Mark Kirincich mkirincich@cabreracapital.com Cabrera Capital 

Matt matt.dumich@smithgroup.com Smith Group 

Matt Gamache mgamache@buildordie.com  
Megan megan.ruehle@stantec.com Stantec 

Naz naz@jgma.com JGMA 

Nicholas Pryor nicholas.pryor@scb.com Solomon Cordwell Buenz 

Oliver Emerson info@jdozen.com  
Richard richs@brinshore.com Brinshore 

Ryan Leodoro rleodoro@epsteinglobal.com Epstein Global 

Scott Bernstein scottbernsteintoo@gmail.com  
Steven stevengerson@548capital.com  
Tom Brantley tjbrantley@att.net  
Tom Kirschbraun thomas.kirschbraun@am.jll.com Jones Lang Lasalle 

Tracy Callaway tcallaway@level-1.com  
Wes Andrews Wesjwa@gmail.com  

 


